ALPINE HIKE LEADER SCHEDULE
OPEN HOUSE EVERY SUNDAY AT ALPINE LODGE

Saturday July 4 10:15AM  Jordan Herrmann  510-520-9782 1A
Fourth of July Hike
Sunday July § 9:30 AM Open 2B
Sunday July 12 2:30AM  Jordan Herrmann ~ 510-520-9782 2B
Sunday July 19 9:30 AM Howard Ortman 415-456-5912 2B
Sunday July 26 9:30 AM Open 2B
Sunday August 2 9:30 AM Carol Bodtker 415-884-0850 2B
Sunday August 9 9:30 AM  Bill Mayer 415-785-3516 1B
Sunday August 16 2:30AM  Jock MacDonald 415-381-2870 2B
Sunday August 23 9:30 AM  Ewva Libien 415-383-5184 2B
Sunday August 30 9:30 AM Rob Freinkel 415-608-7938 2B
Sunday September 6 9:30 AM Open 415-383-5184 2B
Sunday September 13 9:30 AM Open 2B
Sunday September20  9:30 AM Lynn MacDonald ~ 510-525-3843 2B
Sunday September27  9:30 AM Open 2B

Hike Coordinator: Pauline MacDonald, at 415-381-2870 or luddite48@comcast.net



